Notice for Inviting Tender 

(E- TENDER NO. NMRC/GM/HR/325/2024) 

1 Name of the Bid 
Open E-tender for Manpower Service Provider (Technical & 

Non-Technical) in NMRC on Contractual basis.  

2 Approximate Cost of Work 
Rs. 11,16,62,227 (Rupees Eleven Crore Sixteen Lakh Sixty Two 

Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty Seven only) (including GST) 

3 Time-period of contract  
Three (3)  years and further extendable for a period of two (2) year  

(based on satisfactory services) 

4 Method of selection Cost Based Selection (Lowest –L1) 

5 
Bid Processing Fee  

INR 23,600/- (including GST) (Rupees Twenty Three Thousand Six 

Hundred only) through RTGS/NEFT only payable in favour of  Noida 

Metro Rail Corporation Limited 

6 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) INR 11,16,622/- (Rs. Eleven Lakh Sixteen Thousand Six Hundred 

Twenty Two only) 

7 
Financial Bid to be submitted together 

with Technical Bid 
Yes 

8 
Name of the Corporation’s official for 

addressing queries and clarifications 

GM/ HR 

Noida Metro Rail Corporation Limited, 

Block-III, 3rd Floor, Ganga Shopping Complex,